

**AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDMENT IN THE  
NATURE OF A SUBSTITUTE TO H.R. 3239  
OFFERED BY MS. Lofgren**

Page 4, line 2, strike “chronic”.

Page 5, line 7, after “vital sign measurements are”  
insert “significantly”.

Page 5, line 14, after “emergency care professional”  
insert “(and in the case of a consultation provided to a  
child, with a licensed emergency care professional with a  
background in pediatric care)”.

Page 6, beginning on line 21, strike “and American  
Association of Pediatrics”.

Page 6, line 22, after “Ethics” insert “and rec-  
ommendations of the American Academy of Pediatrics”.

Page 8, line 15, strike “this section” and insert  
“subsection (e)”.

Page 9, line 9, after “water” insert “per person”.

Page 11, line 13, after “shall be held in” insert “an  
accessible location and in”.

Page 11, line 14, before the period at the end insert  
“, with accommodations provided as needed”.

Page 12, line 18, after “of” insert “detainees who  
identify as”.

Page 12, line 19, strike “detainees”.

